

Make checks payable to: Mayor Hilliard Hampton Youth Foundation P.O. Roy 946 Inkster MI 48141

 CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST • RUM PUNCH AT THE TURN • EXCITING GIVEAWAYS STEEL DRUM ENTERTAINMENT SILENT AUCTION

• MOSESTIORI CONGEST/DRIVE • HOLE IN ONE ORATIOS

Caribbean Sequel Youth Founderilon's 17th Annual Colf Outing Inkster Valley Golf Course 2150 Middlebell, Inkster, MI 48141

Join Mayor Hilliard Hampton's

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2015 7:00 AM Registration/8:00 AM Shotgun Start

\$100 per golfer breakfast, lunch, and dinnertil

#### Mayor Hilliard Hampton Youth Foundation's 17th Annual Golf Outing Caribbean Sequel

Inkster Valley Golf Club - 2150 Middlebelt, Inkster, MI 48141 Friday, September 11, 2015 7:00 AM Registration/ 8:00 AM Shotgun Start

<b>Registration:</b> \$100.00 per golfer X golfers=\$00	YES, I would like to become one of the proud sponsors
<b>Dinner Only:</b> \$50.00 for one dinner X dinners= \$00	for this organization:
GOLFER#1           COMPANY NAME           ADDRESS           CITY           STATE           ZIP	→ Donated items for gift bags, raffle (Receive Special Recognition) List item(s)
STATE ZIP PHONE # EMAIL	Qty: Est. Value: \$
COLFER#2           COMPANY NAME	□ Grand Cayman       \$2,500         □ St. Thomas       \$1,500         □ St. John       \$1,000         □ Other Opportunities:       \$
GOLFER#3	NAME COMPANY NAME ADDRESS
STATE ZIP PHONE # EMAIL	CITYSTATEZIP
GOLFER##4	EMAIL
STATE ZIP PHONE # EMAILFOR ADDITIONAL GOLFERS. ADD ANOTHER FORM	Cart #(Office will complete)

### **Sponsorship Goals**

Grand Cayman	ı ş2,500
2 Foursomes, Name	e & Logo on
2 course signs	
St. Thomas	\$1,500
1 Foursome, Name	& Logo on
1 course sign	
St. John	\$1,000
1 Twosome, Name a	& Logo on
1 course sign	-
-	

Make checks payable to: Mayor Hilliard Hampton Youth Foundation P.O. Box 946, Inkster, MI 48141



PLACE

**STAMP** 

HERE

#### **REGISTRATION & SPONSOR DEADLINE - AUGUST 28TH, 2015**



## MAYOR HILLIARD L. HAMPTON Youth Foundation

P.O Box 946 Inkster, MI 48141

August, 2015

Dear Friend:

The **Mayor Hilliard Hampton Youth Foundation**, is a non-profit 501(c)(3) licensed organization that offers College scholarships to students who graduate from Inkster public high schools. The Foundation strives to fund as many student scholarships each year as possible, based solely upon the funds raised through an annual golf outing.

The non-profit Board of Directors consists of business and community leaders who are very civic minded, many of whom also serve as volunteers on other City Boards and/or Commissions.

This year we will be hosting our 17th Annual Golf Outing "*Caribbean Style - Sequel*" on Friday, September 11, 2015 at Inkster Valley Golf Course located at 2150 Middlebelt Rd., Inkster, Michigan. We would appreciate your partnering with us this year by approving one of the following requests:

- · Agreeing to one of our Sponsorship Goals (flyer enclosed)
- Donating 150 golf trinkets or promotional items from your company that would be included in our handouts
- Donating an auction item

We hope we can count on your support this year! We look forward to, and are grateful for, your contribution, which greatly benefits high school graduates. Please contact **Ms. Denise A. Barnes at 313.318.3026** or by email, **dkneesgolfouting@gmail.com**, on where to send your items or for any additional information you may need. Please make your check payable to: **Mayor Hilliard Hampton Youth Foundation, and mail with your sponsorship request, to: P.O. Box 946, Inkster, MI 48141**. Thank you for your consideration as well as your continued support for the **Mayor Hilliard Hampton**.

Most sincerely,

AN HEO

Hilliard Hampton President Enclosures

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P. O. BOX 2508 CINCINNATI, OH 45201

# Date: JAN 3 1 2008

MAYOR HILLIARD L HAMPTON YOUTH FOUNDATION 26075 AVONDALE INKSTER, MI 48141 Employer Identification Number: 26-2124310 DUN: 17053301317048 Contact Person: ID# 31503 CHRIS BROWN Contact Telephone Number: (877) 829-5500 Accounting Period Ending: December 31 Public Charity Status: 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) Form 990 Required: Yes Effective Date of Exemption: July 23, 2008 Contribution Deductibility: Yes Addendum Applies: NO

Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizations exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Code are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. We determined that you are a public charity under the Code section(s) listed in the heading of this letter.

Please see enclosed Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Public Charities, for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an exempt organization.

Letter 947 (DO/CG)